
RACE  1	 6:00 PM	 ($16000)	 Moulins	 --   1400m
1	 771500	 Woff (ger)	 61	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 11.7%	 M Boutin	 9.0%
2	 700167	 Essai Transforme (fr)	 61	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 M Delzangles	 11.3%
3	 134079	 Dream For All (ity)	 61	 [	 8]	 E Verhestraeten -2.5	 6.6%	 L Rovisse	 7.8%
4	 030108	 Bobik (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 10.6%	 Mme C Whitfield	 9.8%
5	 655857	 Monsieur Beaulieu	 59	 [	 6]	 F V Skar -1.5	 7.9%	 N Littmoden	 12.5%
6	 928124	 Big Boots	 58	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 9.2%	 W Hickst	 12.3%
7	 856321	 On The Edge (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.7%	 M Rolland	 11.9%
8	 180906	 Hebe (ire)	 56	 [	 9]	 J Safar	 0.0%	 R M Dupuis	 5.0%
9	 322100	 Fantabulous (ire)	 56	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 Mlle I Koplikova	 9.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MOULINS 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Fantabulous (ire)
	 6	 Big Boots
	 2	 Essai Transforme (fr)
	 4	 Bobik (fr)

6	 Big Boots	 33%
4	 Bobik (fr)	 33%
7	 On The Edge (fr)	 29%
2	 Essai Transforme 	 27%
1	 Woff (ger)	 27%

6	 Big Boots	 1:20.48
2	 Essai Transforme 	1:20.55
7	 On The Edge 	 1:21.20
1	 Woff (ger)	 1:21.41
4	 Bobik (fr)	 1:22.96

Race Preview: Fantabulous (ire) Dropped 1,5kg and remains capable, can redeem himself. Big 
Boots Has the means to play a leading role in this grade. Essai Transforme (fr) Ought to play a 
leading role. Bobik (fr) Capable of better.

RACE  2	 6:30 PM	 ($17000)	 Moulins	 --   1400m
1	 786	 Jackadi (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 10.6%	 H Pantall	 12.9%
2	 57	 Le Rockeur	 58	 [	 4]	 F V Skar -1.5	 7.9%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.7%
3	 008	 Ever Ready (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Nicco -1.5	 5.1%	 F Carnevali	 0.0%
4	 43240	 Nove Su Nove (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.7%	 G Bietolini	 9.7%
5	 025	 Short Final	 58	 [	 5]	 A Phanthura -3.5	 0.0%	 S Kobayashi	 13.4%
6	 59	 Intriguator (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 N Guilbert	 11.1%	 N Guilbert	 10.7%
7	 274825	 Tanaiyla (ire)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 F Graffard	 18.6%
8	 865753	 Queen Kahina (usa)	 56.5	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.7%	 R Fradet	 11.1%
9	 42542	 Kakhovka (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 11.7%	 Mlle I Koplikova	 9.2%
10	 364366	 Toogoodforschool (fr)	56.5	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 Mlle I Koplikova	 9.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MOULINS 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Short Final
	 7	 Tanaiyla (ire)
	 2	 Le Rockeur
	 4	 Nove Su Nove (fr)

5	 Short Final	 67%
7	 Tanaiyla (ire)	 33%
9	 Kakhovka (fr)	 22%
10	Toogoodforschool 	 17%

10	 Toogoodforschool 	1:24.75
1	 Jackadi (ire)	 1:26.62
7	 Tanaiyla (ire)	 1:26.69
8	 Queen Kahina	 1:27.34
9	 Kakhovka (fr)	 1:28.01

Race Preview: Short Final Capable of better and rider’s 3,5kg allowance is a bonus. Tanaiyla (ire) 
2 Has shown enough to be competitive. Le Rockeur Capable of staking a claim. Nove Su Nove (fr) 
Should do better with improved fitness.

RACE  3	 7:00 PM	 ($23000)	 Moulins	 --   1000m
1	 435548	 Loyal Prince (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 S Chuette -2.5	 6.9%	 D Chenu	 1.6%
2	 55682	 Gogoka (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.7%	 R Fradet	 11.1%
3	 8	 Tempo (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 10.6%	 H Pantall	 12.9%
4	 4	 Zeplacetobe (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 F Chappet	 14.7%
5	 837	 Godaka (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 11.7%	 G Hernon	 7.1%
6	 75122	 Mary Gold (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 A G Botti	 9.7%
7	 2254	 Yollilal (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 A Molins -1.5	 5.5%	 Tim Donworth	 13.0%
8	 	 Descartes (ire)	 56	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.7%	 H F Devin	 15.3%
9	 	 Achill Island (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 A Subias -3.5	 7.0%	 F R Monfort	 9.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MOULINS 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Zeplacetobe (fr)
	 5	 Godaka (fr)
	 6	 Mary Gold (fr)
	 7	 Yollilal (fr)

Race Preview: Zeplacetobe (fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Godaka (fr) Will fare better here. 
Mary Gold (fr) Has confirmed the improvement of her victory three starts back. Yollilal (fr) Ought to 
stand her in good stead here. Respect.

RACE  4	 7:30 PM	 ($20000)	 Moulins	 --   1000m
1	 385079	 Nightcall	 60	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 9.3%	 G Barbedette	 8.9%
2	 360116	 Linfasommer (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 E P-roda -2.5	 3.8%	 M Pitart	 6.4%
3	 601260	 Galalithe (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 8.1%	 G Hernon	 7.1%
4	 614054	 Pelusive (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.7%	 Mlle S Penot	 9.1%
5	 440832	 Rise Above (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 11.7%	 Mlle I Koplikova	 9.2%
6	 676644	 Fortune Gold (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 A Molins -1.5	 5.5%	 Mlle I Koplikova	 9.2%
7	 545702	 Un Plus Une (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 F V Skar -1.5	 7.9%	 M Boutin	 9.0%
8	 504058	 Curej (ire)	 51	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 9.2%	 M Guarnieri	 7.1%
9	 5596	 Gaudenzia (fr)	 51	 [	 5]	 A Nicco -0.5	 5.1%	 M Guarnieri	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MOULINS 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Nightcall
	 5	 Rise Above (fr)
	 4	 Pelusive (fr)
	 6	 Fortune Gold (ire)

Race Preview: Nightcall Redemption awaits. Rise Above (fr) Improving with each outing and has 
found form at this level recently. Pelusive (fr) Has rediscovered her form/consistency in recent out-
ings. Fortune Gold (ire) Maintained his form.

RACE  5	 8:05 PM	 ($16500)	 Moulins	 --   2400m
1	 3	 Kolokico (fr)	 65	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 E Clayeux	 14.8%
2	 	 Kate Countess (fr)	 63.5	 [	 4]	 S Maillot	 6.2%	 Mme C Charrier	 0.0%
3	 4	 Kelly D’olva (fr)	 63.5	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.7%	 M Rolland	 11.9%
4	 	 Kamilla Dalbius (fr)	 62.5	 [	 7]	 E Puillet-roda	 3.8%	 M Pitart	 6.4%
5	 	 Kahid De Fregande (fr)	 62	 [	 3]	 A Nicco -1.5	 5.1%	 E Clayeux	 14.8%
6	 	 King Thou Lez (fr)	 62	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.7%	 P & C Peltier	 12.2%
7	 	 Koktail Divin (fr)	 62	 [	 6]	 O Andigne	 5.6%	 A Couetil	 13.2%
8	 	 Kuala Lumpur (fr)	 60.5	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 11.7%	 E Clayeux	 14.8%
9	 	 Karabi De Fregande (fr)	 60.5	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 E Clayeux	 14.8%
10	 	 Karina Sween (fr)	 60.5	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 10.6%	 Mlle A S Pacault	 8.1%
11	 	 Korona Phil (fr)	 60.5	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 9.3%	 M Seror	 12.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MOULINS 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 7	 Koktail Divin (fr)
	 1	 Kolokico (fr)
	 10	 Karina Sween (fr)
	 11	 Korona Phil (fr)

1	 Kolokico (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Koktail Divin (fr) Masked Marvel gelding out of Divine Sainte. Kolokico (fr) Should 
improve and strip fitter. Karina Sween (fr) Beaumec De Houelle filly out of Fabuleuse Sween. 
Korona Phil (fr) Bathyrhon filly out of Quiphile.

RACE  6	 8:40 PM	 ($18000)	 Moulins	 --   2800m
1	 764558	 Cap Farewell (fr)	 60	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 10.6%	 B Audouin	 14.8%
2	 550681	 La Barillette (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 E Verhestraeten -1.5	 6.6%	 J Silva	 6.3%
3	 705137	 Munaadram (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 H Pantall	 12.9%
4	 382247	 Nana Gina (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 Mlle Y Vollmer	 7.8%
5	 488754	 Ruby Rose (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 11.7%	 M Munch	 6.4%
6	 88	 Son On Fire (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 F V Skar -1.5	 7.9%	 N Littmoden	 12.5%
7	 072040	 Monfrere	 56	 [	 7]	 A Monnier -1.5	 12.5%	 M Cesandri	 10.4%
8	 000650	 The Footman (fr)	 56	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 8.1%	 G Hernon	 7.1%
9	 606079	 Eustache (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 D Santiago -1.5	 8.8%	 F Augustin	 7.4%
10	 548553	 Belle Breizh (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 S Maillot	 6.2%	 A Sanglard	 2.4%
11	 513541	 Chonburi	 52.5	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 9.3%	 R M Dupuis	 5.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MOULINS 	 2800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2800M
	 4	 Nana Gina (fr)
	 2	 La Barillette (fr)
	 3	 Munaadram (fr)
	 1	 Cap Farewell (fr)

11	Chonburi	 13% 4	 Nana Gina (fr)	 83%
11	 Chonburi	 53%
3	 Munaadram (fr)	 11%

3	 Munaadram 	 2:57.85
11	 Chonburi	 3:04.78
4	 Nana Gina (fr)	 3:06.19
2	 La Barillette 	 3:07.49
1	 Cap Farewell 	 3:07.79

Race Preview: Nana Gina (fr) Remains capable of better. La Barillette (fr) Returned to winning 
ways last time. Munaadram (fr) Once again promises to be competitive for the top spots. Cap 
Farewell (fr) Capable of better.

RACE  7	 9:15 PM	 ($16000)	 Moulins	 --   2200m
1	 056100	 Alfieri	 60	 [	10]	 D Santiago -1.5	 8.8%	 F Augustin	 7.4%
2	 253145	 Tennessee John (fr)	 60	 [	 9]	 S Maillot	 6.2%	 As&d Allard	 6.1%
3	 48	 Coeur De Roume (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 9.3%	 M Seror	 12.8%
4	 123202	 Willy Boy (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 A Daifi -3.5	 0.0%	 J Gauvin	 7.9%
5	 231364	 Pumpy Girl (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 S Eveno	 5.4%
6	 072939	 Namar	 58.5	 [	11]	 L Bails -1.5	 8.4%	 Mlle C Gryson	 10.0%
7	 16900	 Silbaco’s Song (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 S Chuette -1.5	 6.9%	 D Chenu	 1.6%
8	 947050	 Agdune (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 M Cesandri	 10.4%
9	 700054	 Lucky You (fr)	 52.5	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar -1	 7.9%	 M Stehli	 0.0%
10	 769904	 Lagoone Chope (fr)	 52.5	 [	 1]	 A Molins -1.5	 5.5%	 F Foresi	 6.7%
11	 75509	 Glasgow Londres (fr)	 51	 [	 5]	 A Nicco -0.5	 5.1%	 D Chenu	 1.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MOULINS 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 2	 Tennessee John 
	 5	 Pumpy Girl (fr)
	 3	 Coeur De Roume (fr)
	 6	 Namar

8	 Agdune (fr)	 33%
5	 Pumpy Girl (fr)	 33%
4	 Willy Boy (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Tennessee John (fr) Winning chance. Pumpy Girl (fr) Maxime Guyon engaged to 
ride which bodes well for her chances.  Coeur De Roume (fr) Could also have more to offer. Namar 
Capable of making her presence felt.

RACE  8	 9:50 PM	 ($20000)	 Moulins	 --   2200m
1	 061800	 Bazoques (fr)	 63.5	 [	 2]	 S Maillot	 6.2%	 Y Bonnefoy	 10.1%
2	 510422	 Duke Of Conker (fr)	 62.5	 [	 5]	 M Germain -2.5	11.5%	 N Guilbert	 10.7%
3	 160510	 Zilya (fr)	 60.5	 [	 3]	 A Monnier -1.5	 12.5%	 M Cesandri	 10.4%
4	 344644	 Nobody’s (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 F Foresi	 5.8%	 F Foresi	 6.7%
5	 821935	 Lucky Charlie (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 Mlle Y Vollmer	 7.8%
6	 473802	 Kaleo Palace (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 O Andigne	 5.6%	 A Couetil	 13.2%
7	 610079	 Penclaudjeangreen (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 10.6%	 B Audouin	 14.8%
8	 013291	 Poporo (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.7%	 P & C Peltier	 12.2%
9	 428383	 Elizabea (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 A Molins -1.5	 5.5%	 F X Weissmeier	 6.9%
10	 335604	 Gamechanger (fr)	 54	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 E Mikhalides	 6.8%
11	 570021	 Perfect Rose (fr)	 53	 [	 1]	 F V Skar -1.5	 7.9%	 F Foresi	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MOULINS 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 2	 Duke Of Conker 
	 6	 Kaleo Palace (fr)
	 8	 Poporo (fr)
	 9	 Elizabea (fr)

11	Perfect Rose (fr)	 44%
4	 Nobody’s (fr)	 33%
10	Gamechanger (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Duke Of Conker (fr) Sets the standard here and is an obvious candidate for success. 
Kaleo Palace (fr) Bounced back to form. Poporo (fr) Will make his presence felt. Elizabea (fr) Will 
be competitive with any improvement.
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第  1场	 6:00 PM	 ($16000)	 					    穆兰	-- 1400公尺
1	 771500	沃夫	 Woff (ger)	 61	 [	 3]	 宝丁	 11.7%	 伯丁	 9.0%
2	 700167	义赛	 Essai Transforme (fr)	 61	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 杜诚高	 11.3%
3	 134079	全民梦想	Dream For All (ity)	 61	 [	 8]	 威尔赫 -2.5	6.6%	 罗威斯	 7.8%
4	 030108	保庇	 Bobik (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 10.6%	 维特菲	 9.8%
5	 655857	毕露怪兽	Monsieur Beaulieu	 59	 [	 6]	 史卡尔 -1.5	7.9%	 利摩登	 12.5%
6	 928124	大快人心	Big Boots	 58	 [	 7]	 帕考特 -1.5	9.2%	 何杰仕	 12.3%
7	 856321	边缘	 On The Edge (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 利库维	 8.7%	 罗伦	 11.9%
8	 180906	希比	 Hebe (ire)	 56	 [	 9]	 萨发尔	 0.0%	 迪普伊	 5.0%
9	 322100	芬塔	 Fantabulous (ire)	 56	 [	 4]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 科普利卡	9.2%
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佳选 	 穆兰 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 9	芬塔

	 6	 大快人心

	 2	 义赛

	 4	 保庇

6	 大快人心	 33%
4	 保庇	 33%
7	 边缘	 29%
2	 义赛	 27%
1	 沃夫	 27%

6	 大快人心	1:20.48
2	 义赛	 1:20.55
7	 边缘	 1:21.20
1	 沃夫	 1:21.41
4	 保庇	 1:22.96

赛事预览: 芬塔 实力优秀，今驮重佳能夺魁。 大快人心 于此场合有机会一放到底。 义赛 上阵

此程有望令人满意。 保庇 实力亦佳，今有一定的机会。

第  2场	 6:30 PM	 ($17000)	 					    穆兰	-- 1400公尺
1	 786	杰卡蒂	 Jackadi (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 10.6%	 彭塔	 12.9%
2	 57	洛克尔	 Le Rockeur	 58	 [	 4]	 史卡尔 -1.5	7.9%	 乐纳	 9.7%
3	 008	预备好	 Ever Ready (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 尼克 -1.5	 5.1%	 卡纳利	 0.0%
4	 43240	苏诺夫	 Nove Su Nove (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 利库维	 8.7%	 比多利尼	9.7%
5	 025	常胜	 Short Final	 58	 [	 5]	 潘杜拉 -3.5	0.0%	 卡巴史	 13.4%
6	 59	阴谋家	 Intriguator (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 吉博特	 11.1%	 吉尔伯	 10.7%
7	 274825	坦埃拉	 Tanaiyla (ire)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 格拉法	 18.6%
8	 865753	卡希娜	 Queen Kahina (usa)	 56.5	 [	10]	 哈杜英	 6.7%	 弗拉德	 11.1%
9	 42542	卡克弗卡	Kakhovka (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 巴切洛	 11.7%	 科普利卡	9.2%
10	 364366	好学生	 Toogoodforschool (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 科普利卡	9.2%
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佳选 	 穆兰 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	常胜

	 7	 坦埃拉

	 2	 洛克尔

	 4	 苏诺夫

5	 常胜	 67%
7	 坦埃拉	 33%
9	 卡克弗卡	 22%
10	 好学生	 17%

10	 好学生	 1:24.75
1	 杰卡蒂	 1:26.62
7	 坦埃拉	 1:26.69
8	 卡希娜	 1:27.34
9	 卡克弗卡	1:28.01

赛事预览: 常胜 骑师状态理想，今胜利在望。 坦埃拉 已渐露头角，今可奋战到底。 洛克尔 凭

佳状有机会争得奖金。 苏诺夫 状态渐勇，今于此程能有佳绩。

第  3场	 7:00 PM	 ($23000)	 					    穆兰	-- 1000公尺
1	 435548	忠心王子	Loyal Prince (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 楚特 -2.5	 6.9%	 彻诺	 1.6%
2	 55682	格格卡	 Gogoka (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 哈杜英	 6.7%	 弗拉德	 11.1%
3	 8	节奏之王	Tempo (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 毕寇尼	 10.6%	 彭塔	 12.9%
4	 4	未来之王	Zeplacetobe (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 卓必达	 14.7%
5	 837	格达卡	 Godaka (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 巴切洛	 11.7%	 赫侬	 7.1%
6	 75122	金玛丽	 Mary Gold (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 伯迪	 9.7%
7	 2254	约利拉	 Yollilal (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 莫林斯 -1.5	5.5%	 东沃特	 13.0%
8	 	笛卡尔	 Descartes (ire)	 56	 [	 1]	 利库维	 8.7%	 德温	 15.3%
9	 	阿奇小岛	Achill Island (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 苏比斯 -3.5	7.0%	 蒙弗特	 9.9%
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佳选 	 穆兰 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	未来之王

	 5	 格达卡

	 6	 金玛丽

	 7	 约利拉

赛事预览: 未来之王 已渐入佳境，今获胜不难。 格达卡 于此场合可有更理想的成绩单。 金玛丽 

近期表现出色，值得留意。 约利拉 凭其实力不容小觑。

第  4场	 7:30 PM	 ($20000)	 					    穆兰	-- 1000公尺
1	 385079	午夜呼唤	Nightcall	 60	 [	 2]	 马德梅	 9.3%	 鲍贝德	 8.9%
2	 360116	琳法索梅	Linfasommer (fr)	 59	 [	 1]	 罗达 -2.5	 3.8%	 毕塔特	 6.4%
3	 601260	佳拉里特	Galalithe (fr)	 59	 [	 6]	 卓尼克	 8.1%	 赫侬	 7.1%
4	 614054	难抓摸	 Pelusive (fr)	 59	 [	 9]	 利库维	 8.7%	 皮诺特	 9.1%
5	 440832	升高	 Rise Above (fr)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 巴切洛	 11.7%	 科普利卡	9.2%
6	 676644	财富之金	Fortune Gold (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 莫林斯 -1.5	5.5%	 科普利卡	9.2%
7	 545702	一加一	 Un Plus Une (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 史卡尔 -1.5	7.9%	 伯丁	 9.0%
8	 504058	库雷吉	 Curej (ire)	 51	 [	 4]	 帕考特	 9.2%	 贾尼利	 7.1%
9	 5596	高登吉亚	Gaudenzia (fr)	 51	 [	 5]	 尼克 -0.5	 5.1%	 贾尼利	 7.1%
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佳选 	 穆兰 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	午夜呼唤

	 5	 升高

	 4	 难抓摸

	 6	 财富之金

赛事预览: 午夜呼唤 状态大勇，今胜利呼声高。 升高 近期走势强劲，于此程难对付。 难抓摸 

状态稳健，今可争得位置。 财富之金 状态亦佳，今能争得一席之位。

第  5场	 8:05 PM	 ($16500)	 					    穆兰	-- 2400公尺
1	 3	克洛奇克	Kolokico (fr)	 65	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 克拉耶	 14.8%
2	 	凯特女爵	Kate Countess (fr)	 63.5	 [	 4]	 麦伊洛	 6.2%	 谢利尔	 0.0%
3	 4	凯利欧瓦	Kelly D’olva (fr)	 63.5	 [	 8]	 利库维	 8.7%	 罗伦	 11.9%
4	 	达尔比斯	Kamilla Dalbius (fr)	 62.5	 [	 7]	 罗达	 3.8%	 毕塔特	 6.4%
5	 	卡西德	 Kahid De Fregande (fr)	 62	 [	 3]	 尼克 -1.5	 5.1%	 克拉耶	 14.8%
6	 	图雷兹王	King Thou Lez (fr)	 62	 [	 9]	 哈杜英	 6.7%	 佩迪尔	 12.2%
7	 	酒神	 Koktail Divin (fr)	 62	 [	 6]	 安迪尼	 5.6%	 科缇尔	 13.2%
8	 	吉隆坡王	Kuala Lumpur (fr)	 60.5	 [	 1]	 巴切洛	 11.7%	 克拉耶	 14.8%
9	 	卡拉比	 Karabi De Fregande (fr)	60.5	 [	10]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 克拉耶	 14.8%
10	 	卡莉娜温	Karina Sween (fr)	 60.5	 [	 2]	 毕寇尼	 10.6%	 帕卡特	 8.1%
11	 	科罗纳菲	Korona Phil (fr)	 60.5	 [	11]	 马德梅	 9.3%	 瑟罗尔	 12.8%
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佳选 	 穆兰 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 7	酒神

	 1	 克洛奇克

	10	卡莉娜温

	11	科罗纳菲

1	 克洛奇克	 33%

赛事预览: 酒神 首战此程可夺得冠军宝座。 克洛奇克 凭理想状态能拼入三甲。 卡莉娜温 挑战

此程有望捎来佳音。 科罗纳菲 首次作战有机会上榜。

第  6场	 8:40 PM	 ($18000)	 					    穆兰	-- 2800公尺
1	 764558	欢送队长	Cap Farewell (fr)	 60	 [	11]	 毕寇尼	 10.6%	 奥杜英	 14.8%
2	 550681	巴利乐特	La Barillette (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 威尔赫 -1.5	6.6%	 西瓦	 6.3%
3	 705137	穆纳德朗	Munaadram (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 彭塔	 12.9%
4	 382247	娜娜吉娜	Nana Gina (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 沃尔默	 7.8%
5	 488754	宝石玫瑰	Ruby Rose (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 巴切洛	 11.7%	 曼奇	 6.4%
6	 88	火焰之子	Son On Fire (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 史卡尔 -1.5	7.9%	 利摩登	 12.5%
7	 072040	蒙菲乐	 Monfrere	 56	 [	 7]	 摩尼尔 -1.5	12.5%	 西桑迪	 10.4%
8	 000650	一步一步	The Footman (fr)	 56	 [	10]	 卓尼克	 8.1%	 赫侬	 7.1%
9	 606079	尤斯塔	 Eustache (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 沈迪格 -1.5	8.8%	 奥格丁	 7.4%
10	 548553	布里兹	 Belle Breizh (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 麦伊洛	 6.2%	 桑格拉	 2.4%
11	 513541	强布里	 Chonburi	 52.5	 [	 8]	 马德梅	 9.3%	 迪普伊	 5.0%
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佳选 	 穆兰 	 擅长2800公尺 	 2800公尺佳绩
	 4	娜娜吉娜

	 2	 巴利乐特

	 3	 穆纳德朗

	 1	 欢送队长

11	 强布里	 13% 4	 娜娜吉娜	 83%
11	 强布里	 53%
3	 穆纳德朗	 11%

3	 穆纳德朗	2:57.85
11	 强布里	 3:04.78
4	 娜娜吉娜	3:06.19
2	 巴利乐特	3:07.49
1	 欢送队长	3:07.79

赛事预览: 娜娜吉娜 实力保持在一定的水准，有机会争胜。 巴利乐特 前仗状态返佳，能令人惊

艳。 穆纳德朗 状态巅峰，于此场合难被超越。 欢送队长 有机会拼入榜内。

第  7场	 9:15 PM	 ($16000)	 					    穆兰	-- 2200公尺
1	 056100	艾菲利	 Alfieri	 60	 [	10]	 沈迪格 -1.5	8.8%	 奥格丁	 7.4%
2	 253145	泰纳希强	Tennessee John (fr)	 60	 [	 9]	 麦伊洛	 6.2%	 艾拉德	 6.1%
3	 48	库尔鲁米	Coeur De Roume (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 马德梅	 9.3%	 瑟罗尔	 12.8%
4	 123202	维利小孩	Willy Boy (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 戴菲 -3.5	 0.0%	 高文	 7.9%
5	 231364	班比女孩	Pumpy Girl (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 伊威诺	 5.4%
6	 072939	纳玛尔	 Namar	 58.5	 [	11]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	8.4%	 格利森	 10.0%
7	 16900	希尔巴克	Silbaco’s Song (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 楚特 -1.5	 6.9%	 彻诺	 1.6%
8	 947050	阿格顿尼	Agdune (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 西桑迪	 10.4%
9	 700054	幸运的你	Lucky You (fr)	 52.5	 [	 4]	 史卡尔 -1	 7.9%	 史戴利	 0.0%
10	 769904	拉古尼	 Lagoone Chope (fr)	 52.5	 [	 1]	 莫林斯 -1.5	5.5%	 弗雷西	 6.7%
11	 75509	隆德瑞斯	Glasgow Londres (fr)	 51	 [	 5]	 尼克 -0.5	 5.1%	 彻诺	 1.6%
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佳选 	 穆兰 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 2	泰纳希强

	 5	 班比女孩

	 3	 库尔鲁米

	 6	 纳玛尔

8	 阿格顿尼	 33%
5	 班比女孩	 33%
4	 维利小孩	 17%

赛事预览: 泰纳希强 上阵此程力足打开胜利之门。 班比女孩 有此骑师搭档胜算大。 库尔鲁米 

上阵此程可有一番大作为。 纳玛尔 凭佳状有机会收复前失。

第  8场	 9:50 PM	 ($20000)	 					    穆兰	-- 2200公尺
1	 061800	巴佐奇斯	Bazoques (fr)	 63.5	 [	 2]	 麦伊洛	 6.2%	 邦尼菲	 10.1%
2	 510422	康克公爵	Duke Of Conker (fr)	 62.5	 [	 5]	 杰尔曼 -2.5	11.5%	 吉尔伯	 10.7%
3	 160510	吉尔亚	 Zilya (fr)	 60.5	 [	 3]	 摩尼尔 -1.5	12.5%	 西桑迪	 10.4%
4	 344644	无人	 Nobody’s (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 佛乐斯	 5.8%	 弗雷西	 6.7%
5	 821935	好运查理	Lucky Charlie (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 沃尔默	 7.8%
6	 473802	卡略皇宫	Kaleo Palace (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 安迪尼	 5.6%	 科缇尔	 13.2%
7	 610079	潘克劳金	Penclaudjeangreen (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 毕寇尼	 10.6%	 奥杜英	 14.8%
8	 013291	波波罗	 Poporo (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 哈杜英	 6.7%	 佩迪尔	 12.2%
9	 428383	伊利查贝	Elizabea (fr)	 55	 [	 6]	 莫林斯 -1.5	5.5%	 维米尔	 6.9%
10	 335604	游戏玩家	Gamechanger (fr)	 54	 [	11]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 米卡利	 6.8%
11	 570021	美蔷薇	 Perfect Rose (fr)	 53	 [	 1]	 史卡尔 -1.5	7.9%	 弗雷西	 6.7%
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佳选 	 穆兰 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 2	康克公爵

	 6	 卡略皇宫

	 8	 波波罗

	 9	 伊利查贝

11	 美蔷薇	 44%
4	 无人	 33%
10	 游戏玩家	 33%

赛事预览: 康克公爵 状态持稳，乃此场合争霸分子之一。 卡略皇宫 状态返勇，今不容错失。 波
波罗 于此程有机会再显身手。 伊利查贝 今能有良多进展，值得考虑。
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